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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

OMB APPROVAL
Number: 3235-0287

. January 31,
Expires: 5005

Estimated average
burden hours per

response... 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

TEUBER WILLIAM J JR

(Last)

EMC CORPORATION, 176 SOUTH

STREET

(First)

(Street)

HOPKINTON, MA 01748

(City)

1.Title of
Security
(Instr. 3)

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

(Middle)

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol
EMC CORP [EMC]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
09/06/2016

4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Year)

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Vice Chairman

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

(i) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
(Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactionor Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership  Indirect
any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @D
(or) Transaction(s)  (Instr. 4)
Code V  Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
08/31/2016 G V 57200 D $0 656,706 D
09/01/2016 G V 17300 D $0 639,406 D
42,000 $
09/06/2016 M 0 A 1911 681,406 D
34,533 $
09/06/2016 F @ D 7877 646,873 D
61,658 $
09/06/2016 M 0 A 19.11 708,531 D



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016
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F

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

50,696
0)

42,000
M

31,496
@

55,925
m

41,938
0)

28,000
M

21,064
0)

42,000
M

31,596
0)

24,000
)

20,334
@

36,000
m

30,501
0)

27,385
m

25,506
0)

39,368
)

36,666
0)

31,279
)

30,145
@

23,745
m

D

A

$
28.77

$
15.18

$
28.77

$
15.18

$
28.77

$
15.31

$
28.77

$
15.31

$
28.77

$
20.47

$
28.77

$
20.47

$
28.77

$
25.04

$
28.77

$
25.04

$
28.77

$26.8

$
28.77

$26.8

657,835

699,835

668,339

724,264

682,326

710,326

689,262

731,262

699,666

723,666

703,332

739,332

708,831

736,216

710,710

750,078

713,412

744,691

714,546

738,291

715,406
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Common 22,885 $

Stock @ 28.71

Common 5o 1c 7016 89518 ' g0 625.888 D
Stock &)

common  9/072016 D 62588 D $04 0 D
Stock

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration 7. Title and Amour
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiobDerivative Date Underlying Securit
Security or Exercise any Code Securities (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4)
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Acquired (A)
Derivative or Disposed of
Security (D)
(Instr. 3, 4,
and 5)
Amo
Date Exercisable ED);f ;ratlon Title (Iifrum
Code V (A) (D) of Sh
Stock
Option 1911 09/06/2016 M 42000 11/28/20085) 117282017 COMMmON 45
Right To Stock
Buy
Stock
Option ¢ 19 11 09/06/2016 M 61,658  11/28/20080) 11/28/2017 COTMON ¢
Right To Stock
Buy
Stock
Option — ¢15 18 09/06/2016 M 42,000 08/20/20099)  08/20/2018 COMMON 45 ¢
Right To Stock
Buy
Stock
Option — ¢15 18 09/06/2016 M 55025  08/20/20099) 08/20/2018 COMMON 55 ¢
Right To Stock
Buy
Stock
Option g5 31 09/06/2016 M 28,000  08/04/20108) 08/04/2019 COTMON Hg ¢
Right To Stock
Buy



Stock
Option
Right To
Buy

Stock
Option
Right To
Buy

Stock
Option
Right To
Buy
Stock
Option
Right To
Buy
Stock
Option
Right To
Buy
Stock
Option
Right To
Buy
Stock
Option
Right To
Buy

$15.31

$20.47

$20.47

$25.04

$25.04

$26.8

$26.8

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

09/06/2016

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director

TEUBER WILLIAM J JR

EMC CORPORATION
176 SOUTH STREET

HOPKINTON, MA 01748

Signatures
/s/Barbara E. Coluci, Attorney

In Fact

**Signature of Reporting Person

Reporting Owners
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M 42,000
M 24,000
M 36,000
M 27,385
M 39,368
M 31,279
M 23,745

Relationships

10% Owner  Officer Other

Vice Chairman

09/08/2016

Date

08/04/20102)

08/03/20112)

08/03/20112)

08/03/20129)

08/03/2012)

08/08/2013)6)

08/08/2013)7)

08/04/2019

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2021

08/03/2021

08/08/2022

08/08/2022

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

42(

24

36,

27,

39;:

31,
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Explanation of Responses:

Ed

ek

@

2

3

@

(C))

(6)

(7

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

In connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Universal Acquisition Co. with and into EMC Corporation on September 7, 2016, these
shares were acquired pursuant to the automatic net exercise of stock options occurring immediately prior to 11:59 p.m., New York City
time on September 6, 2016 (the "Vesting Effective Time").

Consists of shares withheld by EMC to satisfy the applicable exercise price upon exercise of options and associated tax withholding
obligations related to the automatic net exercise of options immediately prior to the Vesting Effective Time described in footnote 1 above.

Shares withheld by EMC to satisfy certain taxes payable in connection with the vesting of previously awarded restricted stock units.

In connection with the Merger, at the effective time of the Merger, each outstanding share of EMC Corporation common stock
beneficially owned by the reporting person was automatically canceled and converted into the right to receive (i) $24.05 in cash and (ii)
0.11146 of a share of Class V Common Stock of Dell Technologies Inc. (f/k/a Denali Holding Inc.).

In connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Universal Acquisition Co. with and into EMC Corporation on September 7, 2016, these
stock options were automatically net exercised immediately prior to 11:59 p.m., New York City time on September 6, 2016 (the "Vesting
Effective Time").

In connection with the Merger, 7,819 of these stock options were accelerated and became fully vested and exercisable on August 17,
2016.

In connection with the Merger, 4,749 of these stock options were accelerated and became fully vested and exercisable on August 17,
2016.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses:



