EMC CORP Form 4 September 08, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

OMB

OMB APPROVAL

Number:

3235-0287

Expires:

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

SECURITIES

obligations may continue.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

See Instruction

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * TEUBER WILLIAM J JR

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Issuer

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

(Check all applicable)

Vice Chairman

(First) (Last)

EMC CORP [EMC] (Middle)

(Zip)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

Director X_ Officer (give title 10% Owner

EMC CORPORATION, 176 SOUTH 09/06/2016

(Street)

(State)

STREET

(City)

below)

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

Other (specify

4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

HOPKINTON, MA 01748

` *	· · · · ·	Tabl	le 1 - INC	OII-L	berivative S	ecuriu	es Acqui	rea, Disposea oi,	or beneficially	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	Transactionor Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(I) (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	08/31/2016		G	V	57,200	D	\$0	656,706	D	
Common Stock	09/01/2016		G	V	17,300	D	\$ 0	639,406	D	
Common Stock	09/06/2016		M		42,000 (1)	A	\$ 19.11	681,406	D	
Common Stock	09/06/2016		F		34,533 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	646,873	D	
Common Stock	09/06/2016		M		61,658 (1)	A	\$ 19.11	708,531	D	

Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	50,696 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	657,835	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	42,000 (1)	A	\$ 15.18	699,835	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	31,496 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	668,339	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	55,925 (1)	A	\$ 15.18	724,264	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	41,938 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	682,326	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	28,000 (1)	A	\$ 15.31	710,326	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	21,064 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	689,262	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	42,000 (1)	A	\$ 15.31	731,262	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	31,596 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	699,666	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	24,000 (1)	A	\$ 20.47	723,666	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	20,334 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	703,332	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	36,000 (1)	A	\$ 20.47	739,332	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	30,501 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	708,831	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	27,385 (1)	A	\$ 25.04	736,216	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	25,506 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	710,710	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	39,368 (1)	A	\$ 25.04	750,078	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	36,666 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	713,412	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	31,279 (1)	A	\$ 26.8	744,691	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	30,145 (2)	D	\$ 28.77	714,546	D
Common Stock	09/06/2016	M	23,745 (1)	A	\$ 26.8	738,291	D
	09/06/2016	F		D		715,406	D

Common Stock			22,885 (2)		\$ 28.77		
Common Stock	09/06/2016	F	89,518 (3)	D	\$ 0	625,888	D
Common Stock	09/07/2016	D	625,888	D	\$0(4)	0	D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securit
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sh
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 19.11	09/06/2016		M	42,000	11/28/2008(5)	11/28/2017	Common Stock	42,0
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 19.11	09/06/2016		M	61,658	11/28/2008(5)	11/28/2017	Common Stock	61,6
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 15.18	09/06/2016		M	42,000	08/20/2009(5)	08/20/2018	Common Stock	42,0
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 15.18	09/06/2016		M	55,925	08/20/2009(5)	08/20/2018	Common Stock	55,9
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 15.31	09/06/2016		M	28,000	08/04/2010 <u>(5)</u>	08/04/2019	Common Stock	28,0

Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 15.31	09/06/2016	M	42,000	08/04/2010 ⁽⁵⁾	08/04/2019	Common Stock	42,0
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 20.47	09/06/2016	M	24,000	08/03/2011(5)	08/03/2020	Common Stock	24,0
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 20.47	09/06/2016	M	36,000	08/03/2011(5)	08/03/2020	Common Stock	36,0
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 25.04	09/06/2016	M	27,385	08/03/2012(5)	08/03/2021	Common Stock	27,3
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 25.04	09/06/2016	M	39,368	08/03/2012(5)	08/03/2021	Common Stock	39,3
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 26.8	09/06/2016	M	31,279	08/08/2013(5)(6)	08/08/2022	Common Stock	31,2
Stock Option Right To Buy	\$ 26.8	09/06/2016	M	23,745	08/08/2013(5)(7)	08/08/2022	Common Stock	23,7

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Toporous o must remain a remainde	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
TEUBER WILLIAM J JR EMC CORPORATION 176 SOUTH STREET HOPKINTON, MA 01748			Vice Chairman			
Signatures						

/s/Barbara E. Coluci, Attorney 09/08/2016 In Fact **Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reporting Owners

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- In connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Universal Acquisition Co. with and into EMC Corporation on September 7, 2016, these (1) shares were acquired pursuant to the automatic net exercise of stock options occurring immediately prior to 11:59 p.m., New York City time on September 6, 2016 (the "Vesting Effective Time").
- (2) Consists of shares withheld by EMC to satisfy the applicable exercise price upon exercise of options and associated tax withholding obligations related to the automatic net exercise of options immediately prior to the Vesting Effective Time described in footnote 1 above.
- (3) Shares withheld by EMC to satisfy certain taxes payable in connection with the vesting of previously awarded restricted stock units.
 - In connection with the Merger, at the effective time of the Merger, each outstanding share of EMC Corporation common stock
- (4) beneficially owned by the reporting person was automatically canceled and converted into the right to receive (i) \$24.05 in cash and (ii) 0.11146 of a share of Class V Common Stock of Dell Technologies Inc. (f/k/a Denali Holding Inc.).
- In connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Universal Acquisition Co. with and into EMC Corporation on September 7, 2016, these stock options were automatically net exercised immediately prior to 11:59 p.m., New York City time on September 6, 2016 (the "Vesting Effective Time").
- (6) In connection with the Merger, 7,819 of these stock options were accelerated and became fully vested and exercisable on August 17, 2016.
- (7) In connection with the Merger, 4,749 of these stock options were accelerated and became fully vested and exercisable on August 17, 2016.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.